FORM PTO-1595/Modified Page 1 of 1



04-10-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

C BLAN MARRY HINTI HILID HINDY TRICK DUNIN HIN C Blan Marry Hinti Hinti Hinti Jahr Jahr Dinii Hinti ET

H. 3.00

40.00 CH

02 FC:581

101312857

То	the Honorable Assistant Commission	oner for Patents: Please	e record	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1.	Names of conveying parties: (1) Christopher Eisbach (4) Ramiro Ramirez	(2) Eric Andrew Kno (5) Edwin Joseph S	opf elker	(3) Derek Solomon Pai (6) Todd C. Wyant
2.	Name and address of receivin International Business Machines		chard R	Road, Armonk, NY 10504
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assig (1) 26 JAN 2000 (4) 03 FEB 2000		(3) 01	Dates: FEB 2000 JAN 2000
4.	Application number: 09/473 If this Assignment is being file application (date Declaration s	ed together with a ne	Docke w appli	et No.: AM9-99-192 lication, enter the execution dates of the
5.	Name and address of party to	whom corresponder	nce con	ncerning Assignment should be mailed:
	Marc D. McSwain IBM Corporation Intellectual Property I 650 Harry Road San Jose, CA 95120	,		
6.	Total number of applications i	involved: 1		
7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00			
8.	Charge fee to Deposit Accoun	it <b>No</b> . <u>09-0441</u>		
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPA	ACE
9.	Statement and signature:			
	To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of	and belief, the forego of the original docum	oing info ent.	formation is true and correct and any
	Marc D. McSwain Mac	$\sim D \cdot M \le 5 \omega$ ature of Agent	rani	28 MAR 2000
	Agent Sign	ature of Agent		Date
04/0	5/2000 YGIZAN 00000069 090441 0947	3320		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0453** 

Whereas. we.

(1) Christopher Eisbach

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(3) Derek Solomon Pai

City of Redwood City County of San Mateo State of California

(5) Edwin Joseph Selker

City of Cambridge
County of Middlesex
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

have invented certain improvements in:

(2) Eric Andrew Knopf

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(4) Ramiro Ramirez

City of Apex County of Wake State of North Carolina

6) Todd C. Wyant

City of Morgan Hill County of Santa Clara State of California

#### STANDUP NOTEBOOK COMPUTER

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	January 26, 2000	<b>(</b> 2)	
(3)		(4)	
(5)		<b>(</b> 6)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Inventor: Christopher Eisbach	City/State: Mountain View / CA
	Signature Chilan	Date 1.26.2000
(2)	Inventor: Eric Andrew Knopf	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(3)	Inventor: Derek Solomon Pai	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(4)	Inventor: Ramiro Ramirez	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(5)	Inventor: Edwir: Joseph Selker	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(6)	Inventor: Todd ©. Wyant	City/State:
	Signature	Date

Whereas, we,

(1) Christopher Eisbach

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(3) Derek Solomon Pai

City of Redwood City County of San Mateo State of California

(5) Edwin Joseph Selker

City of Cambridge
County of Middlesex
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

(2) Eric Andrew Knopf

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(4) Ramiro Ramirez

City of Apex County of Wake State of North Carolina

(6) Todd C. Wyant

City of Morgan Hill County of Santa Clara State of California

have invented cerain improvements in:

#### STANDUP NOTEBOOK COMPUTER

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	(2)	January 31, 2000
(3)	(4)	
(5)	(6)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Inventor: Christopher Eisbach	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(2)	Inventor: Eric Andrew Knopf Signature Andrew Knopf	City/State: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA
(3)	Inventor: Derek Solomon Pa	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(4)	Inventor: Ramiro Ramirez	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(5)	Inventor: Edwin Joseph Selker	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(6)	Inventor: Todd C. Wyant	City/State:
	Signature	Date

Whereas, we,

(1) Christopher Eisbach

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(3) Derek Solomon Pai

City of Redwood City County of San Mateo State of California

(5) Edwin Joseph Selker

City of Cambridge
County of Middlesex
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

have invented certain improvements in:

(2) Eric Andrew Knopf

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(4) Ramiro Ramirez

City of Apex County of Wake State of North Carolina

(6) Todd C. Wyant

City of Morgan Hill County of Santa Clara State of California

#### STANDUP NOTEBOOK COMPUTER

(1) (2) (3) February 1, 2000 (4) (5) (6)

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Inventor: Christopher Eisbach	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(2)	Inventor: Eric Andrew Knopf	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(3)	Inventor: Derek Solomon Pai Signature	City/State: Reduced City, CA  Date 2 1 00
(4)	Inventor: Ramiro Ramirez	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(5)	Inventor: Edwin Joseph Selker	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(6)	Inventor: Todd C Wyant	City/State:

Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Whereas, we,

(1) Christopher Eisbach

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(3) Derek Solomon Pai

City of Redwood City County of San 'Mateo State of California

(5) Edwin Joseph Selker

City of Cambridge
County of Middlesex
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

have invented certain improvements in:

(2) Eric Andrew Knopf

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(4) Ramiro Ramirez

City of Apex County of Wake State of North Carolina

(6) Todd C. Wyant

City of Morgan Hill County of Santa Clara State of California

#### STANDUP NOTEBOOK COMPUTER

(1)	(2)	
(3)	(4)	February 3, 2000
(5)	(6)	

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Inventor: Christopher Eisbach	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(2)	Inventor: Eric Andrew Knopf	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(3)	Inventor: Derek Solomon Pai	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(4)	Inventor: Ramino Ramfrez Signature	City/State: APEX/NORTH CARCLINA  Date 02-03-2000
(5)	Inventor: Edwir Joseph Selker	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(6)	Inventor: Fodd C. Wyant	City/State:

Whereas, we,

(1) Christopher Eisbach

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(3) Derek Solomon Pai

City of Redwood City County of San Mateo State of California

(5) Edwin Joseph Selker

City of Cambridge
County of Middlesex
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Educia Jasanh Callera

have invented certain improvements in:

(2) Eric Andrew Knopf

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(4) Ramiro Ramirez

City of Apex County of Wake State of North Carolina

(6) Todd C. Wyant

City of Morgan Hill County of Santa Clara State of California

#### STANDUP NOTEBOOK COMPUTER

(1)		(2)	
(3)		(4)	
(5)	February 3, 2000	(6)	

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Inventor: Christopher Eisbach	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(2)	Inventor: Eric Andrew Knopf	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(3)	Inventor: Derek Solomon Pai	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(4)	Inventor: Ramiro Ramirez	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(5)	Inventor: Edwin Joseph Selker	City/State: Cambridge / Massachusetts
	Signature the medical signature	Date 2/3/2000
(6)	Inventor: Todd C. Wyant	City/State:
	Signature	Date

Whereas, we.

(1) Christopher Eisbach

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(3) Derek Solomon Pai

City of Redwood City County of San Mateo State of California

(5) Edwin Joseph Selker

Oity of Cambridge
County of Middlesex
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

have invented certain improvements in:

(2) Eric Andrew Knopf

City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara State of California

(4) Ramiro Ramirez

City of Apex County of Wake State of North Carolina

(6) Todd C. Wyant

City of Morgan Hill County of Santa Clara State of California

#### STANDUP NOTEBOOK COMPUTER

and	executed a Declaration and Power of Attorn	ney for a l	United States patent application therefor on
(1)		(2)	
(3)		(4)	
<b>(</b> 5)		(6)	January 26, 2000

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

**RECORDED: 04/03/2000** 

(1)	Inventor: Christopher Eisbach	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(2)	Inventor: Eric Andrew Knopf	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(3)	Inventor: Derek Solomon Pai	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(4)	Inventor: Ramiro Ramirez	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(5)	Inventor: Edwir Joseph Selker	City/State:
	Signature	Date
(6)	Inventor: Todd C. Wyant	City/State: Fan Joge (a
	Signature Tarlet W	Date 1-26-00